MENTS	<b>22</b> JUN1998	-1					$\rho q$ ,	
		1	11-25-1998				5% つ NOT USE FOR TRADEMARI	
1) A completed on the state of Tables and a second state of the second s	RECO					<u>51101 00L</u>		
INTANT COM					!	<u> 19</u>		
	ISSIONER OF PATEN ATTACHED ORIGINA		0090583	6 Herei	<del>.</del>			
	ARTY(IES) (ASSIGNO				л.			
er		( )/	2.					
NAME(S) OF C	ONVEYING PARTY(IE	ES) ATTACHI		NO				
		REST:						
TIME HYDRAUI	LICS AS							
verasnes. N-46	04 Kristainsand, Norwa	av						
		ED? YES	NO					
		4		<b>.</b> .				
	accument for recorda	tion—multiple	e copies of same	Assignr	nent sig	ined by differ	rent inventors is on	
			REST I	EXEC. D		May 29 1998		
						nuy 20, 1000	·	
		_						
				DATE		ECLARATIO	NAND	
			SHEET(S) attach	ed?	IYES D			
						3/10	1# INVENTOR	
erial	if not	In Item 1					If not in item 1	
				anna a s				
		ence					1	
-				-			1	
							581)	
			ABOVE IU	IAL X \$4	+0 - 741	J		
•								
N, D.C. 20005-3								
5	<b>⊑</b> ∩2612∧T	/IB					1	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						254745	
EK NU.	CLIENT R	EF	aup. sneet not rec	quired	ÇLI	ENT NO.	MATTER N	
	NAME(S) OF C S) (ASSIGNEE( TIME HYDRAU vergsnes, N-46 NAME(S) & AD OF CONVEYAN erewith <u>only one</u> MENT OF GE OF NAME RITY DATE(S) ON TI T DIFFER <u>SEE</u> O(S) OR PAT N NO(S) M# serial serial ddress of Party g Document Sh dison & Sutro I Property Group DRK AVENUE, I R, EAST TOWE	NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(II S) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTER TIME HYDRAULICS AS evergsnes, N-4604 Kristainsand, Norwa NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACH OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): erewith only one document for recorda NMENT OF WHOLE GE OF NAME VERIFIED TRAI RITY MERGER DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF T DIFFER SEE ATTY!) May 29, 1998 O(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON A NO.(S) M# 14 IN serial! ddress of Party to Whom Corresponde g Document Should be Mailed: dison & Sutro LLP Property Group DRK AVENUE, N.W. R, EAST TOWER N, D.C. 20005-3918 T: 5 E02612AT	NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH S) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: TIME HYDRAULICS AS Ivergsnes, N-4604 Kristainsand, Norway <u>NAME(S) &amp; ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?</u> YES OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): erewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): erewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple NMENT OF WHOLE PART INTER GE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION RITY MERGER OTHER: DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE T DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !) May 29, 1998 O(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 ddress of Party to Whom Correspondence g Document Should be Mailed: dison & Sutro LLP Property Group DRK AVENUE, N.W. R, EAST TOWER N, D.C. 20005-3918  5 E02612AT/JB	4. 6.   8. NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?   9. (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: TIME HYDRAULICS AS   IVergsnes, N-4604 Kristainsand, Norway NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES XNO   OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): arewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same   NMENT OF XWHOLE PART INTEREST   SE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION   RITY MERGER OTHER:   DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: II TOFFER SEE ATTY!) May 29, 1998   0.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attact B. PATENT NO   NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO   If not if item 1 If not if item 1 If NOVENTOR   Ideress of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER APPLNS 1   Idison & Sutro LLP 7. AMOUNT OR ABOVE TO   ORK AVENUE, N.W. R. EAST TOWER N. R. IF ABOVE F   N, D.C. 20005-3918 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIENT   5 E02612AT/JB UNDER ORDE	4. 6.   8. NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO   5) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: TIME HYDRAULICS AS   INVERSES(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO   OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):   erewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment of the interval of the i	4. 6.   8. NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO   5) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: TIME HYDRAULICS AS   INMEMORY AND	4. 6.   8. .   NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO   5) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:   TIME HYDRAULICS AS   wergsnes, N-4604 Kristainsand, Norway   NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO   OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):   arewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by differ   OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):   arewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by differ   NMENT OF ⊠WHOLE   □PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: May 29, 1998   GE OF NAME □VERIFIED TRANSLATION   NTY □MERGER   □DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATIO   TUFFER SEE ATTY) May 29, 1998   D(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   DYB 11* INVENTOR   B: PATENT NO(S) M#   didress of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:   g Document Should be Mailed: 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 1)   ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 NSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT INSUFFICIENCY	

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	·/ ···································
	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document2(do not file dup. Cover sheet)2
Signature	
Attorney: DAVID W. BRINKMAN	
Reg. No. 20817	Date: JUNE 22, 1998
Atty/Sec: DWB/sdm TEL: (202) 861-3033	FAX: (202) 822-0944

PAT-114X 3/98

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0706 Please return signed/recorded to: "Cushman Darby & Cushman, LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

	For Inventions m	nade outside USA
	executed_with or	after application
Atty.	Dk 254745	/EO2612AT /JB
		Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## ASSIGNMENT

				en Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and of the undersigned, to wit:
		(1) Per Vat	ine	(4)
Insert Name(s)		(2)		(5)
of inventors		(3)		[] x box if continued on page 2
				are hereby acknowledged by the hereby sell(s), assign(s) and e Hydraulics AS
		transfer(s) unto:	Duergan	e Hydraulics AS
			Dvergsne	KRISTIANSAND, NORWAY
Insert Name(s)				
of Assignee(S)				
and Address (es)		·		
(hereinaf	ter des			t, title and interest for
		the United States of	f America as def	ined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention
		and all applications	including any a	nd all divisions, continuations, substitutes
		and reissues thereo ARRANGEMENT	f; and all resulting IN CONNEC	n <b>g patents, known as</b> FION WITH A YOKE IN A
Title of		HOISTING SYS	STEM FOR A	DERRICK.
Invention			······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		for which the under	signed executed	an application for Letters Patent
<u>NOTE</u> ->->->	(A)	of the United States		
(Complete line	(B)			
A, B and/or C)	(C)	in U.S. Appln No.		
			-	by authorize(s) and request(s) the United
				d Trademarks to issue said Letters Pater
				est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
		and legal represent		
		that the attorneys c behalf of said ASSI		application shall hereafter act on
				by agree/a) to testify and execute any
				by agree(s) to testify and execute any
				ors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in
NOTE		and to the invention		
<u>NOTE</u> - > - >				uthorize(s) Cushman Darby &
				ress to insert hereon any further
		identification neces	isary or desirable	e for recordation of this document.
		5.4	TE SIGNED	
INVENTO	IR(S)		TE SIGNED	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>
D_ Prr	Var	······	27/5.98	Ger sillen
Name: Per	Vatn	e,		Geir Steen
		1		
2)				
Name:				

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS. check box [ ] and continue on page 2

CDC - 114 8, 94

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 06/22/1998**